## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric	)	
Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Permission and	)	
Approval and a Certificate of Public Convenience and	)	File No.: EA-2024-0212
Necessity.	)	
	)	

#### **DESIGNATION OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION**

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company"), pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-2.135(2)(B), and hereby designates the following information contained in its original filing made on May 24, 2024, as Confidential or Highly Confidential information under 20 CSR 4240-2.135(2)(A) 4, 6, and 7.

#### <u>Application – (Highly Confidential)</u>

- 1. Paragraph 24, Page 7.
- 2. Ameren Missouri Schedule B.
- 3. Ameren Missouri Schedule C-2.
- 4. Ameren Missouri Schedule D. 4,6
- 5. Ameren Missouri Schedule F. 4,6

#### <u>Direct Testimony – Scott J. Wibbenmeyer</u>

- 1. Page 3, line 17.
- 2. Page 6, line 4.
- 3. Page 8, line 3.
- 4. Schedule SJW-D2.

## Respectfully submitted,

## /s/ Jennifer S. Moore

Jennifer S. Moore, MO Bar #75056 Senior Corporate Counsel Ameren Missouri P.O. Box 66149 St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 (314) 554-7231 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

# ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission and the Office of the Public Counsel via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 12<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2024.

/s/Jennifer S. Moore
Jennifer S. Moore